a.27437 @ oL

Decision No. 39CGE -

EZFORE THE RATLROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

. P A

in the Matter of the Applicaticon of : @@‘E@BN;%
LAXEWOOD WATER AND POWER COMPANY ' M N N - -
for a Certificate -that Public
‘Convenience and. \eces¢ity requires Appllcation Yo.
the extension of its water system, - _TL3T T
end for zuthority to issue and
dispose of certain securities.

-Sanner, Flemin & Trwin, by J hn AmOS Jg 13g
for z2pplicant.

CPIRNI O N

- In this application, Lzitewood ‘Water and Power Company
asks for a certilicate of public convenience and necessity
euthorizing it td construct & pudlic utility water system and
supply water to consumers at itc existing rates in the south
half of lot 20 and all cf lots 53, 54, 55 and 56 in Tract No.

- 8084 in Los Angeles County, znd any‘reesubdiviqion_dgsignatiqns
of said lots as m2y now exist or hereafter be m;de.; rpplicant
also ‘asks permission to issue and sell to iontana Land Com-
pany, at par, 8,900 shares of itz czpital.stock for a total
consideration. of $290,000, and expend the proqeeds.for the.pur-

poses hereinafter  stated.

Applicant ig engazed in the c¢istridution and sale of
water to the public in that portion of Log ‘ngeles County

xown s the Montena Ranch, owned. by iontana Lané Company.




s IR o

The Comaission heretofore has granted applicant ﬁerti¢1caueo or
public convenience und neceséity( )to construct ané operate
puslic utility water systems in TractsNos. 11425, 11881, 12654,
12551, 12772, 12894, 12925, 12000, 1300L ~nd in ¢otu 2y 4y 10
‘11, 12, 35, 28 -nd the south h-lf.of lot 34 in ;rﬂct No. u084,

2ll in Los Angeles County.

For the year 1945 cpplicant reports operating reveaues

of $104,077.06 and operating expenses of 98C,320.14, leaving a

net revenue of $23,256.92.

Ls of Tecember 31, 1945, applicant'repdrts assets end
liabilities as follows:’

Fixed capital $377,998.72
Current assets 160,104.43
Cach and feposits 840,306.81.
Special deposito 104,216.82
Accounts recelvadle 7, 363 80.
Material and supplies 7 616 94 :
Ceonstruction .work in progress 2, 249 SQ
Prepaid expenses: "296.56

Total assets 2577,648:21 "

.Liabilities - .
Capital stock: . 8400, 000.00
Current liabilities’ , . 55, ,736.74

Accounts payable $14,653.15

Taxes accruec 12,076.24

Consuners! advances for - '

construction . . R9,002.35 ‘
Donations in aid of construction” 1,423.52
Resexrve for accruved depreciction 42 309 35 .
Surplus _ 79.60
Total liabilities k547 49 2L

(1) ~ i
Decision No. 31132),. dated July 27, 1938, in Application
No. 22037 o ‘ , :

Cecision No..32985, dated April 9, 1940, in Application
No., 2327C ~

TecIsiop No..34597, dated September 23, 1941, 1n Application
No. 24265

Decision No. 36763,'dated'Deccmber 2L, 1943, in Application
No. 25880 - .




1.27:37. 4 vEL

Applicant .reports that because -of the Limitations placed
By the government on ‘the 'cost of houses, ‘and beecsuse of priori-
ties, it has nov extended its weter system 'to all of the areas
covered by the certificates of public convenience =2nd necessi-
Ty heretofore gzranted. It intends 'to proceed immediately with
the instelletion of water systems’ to supply consuners 1n lots
2, 54, 55, 53 and 56. It estimates the ccst of installing
said water systems at 8426,313.47, cegregated as follows:
Source of water supply $ 12,325.62
Suetion mains 14,319.00
Storage snd pressu*e puuping -plants 58,120. 00
Transnission mains - cast iron 66 940.80
Distrivution mains - cast iron 186 516.31
Meters and connections (1,746) ’5,o00 94
General equipment 7,735:.0C
Orgenization exvense , 5,000 00.
Contingencies - 10% 325755077~

Total 8426,313.47

Applicent's petitior shows that Eont&na'ﬁand‘Company

will, 25 soon as the foregoing construction progfém'ﬁas been
completed or before then if the demand for hcusing airrants such
actlon, subdivide cor cell to cthers for subdivision~pﬁrposeé}
2ll of lots 11, 12, 21, the south half of lot 20, =znd the un-
developed portion of; lot 33" in Tract No. 8084. If these sub-
divisions materialize, applicent intends to instzll in ‘said

lots. water systens -estimated to cost £483,9986.48, sovregated as
follows::




5.27437 ,z, DPL S @

Source of water supply $ 26,651.30
Suction mains : 32,499.00
Storagze und presswure pumping plants 47,035.20
Transmission meins - cast iron : 32,119.20
Pistribution mains - cast iron 249,554.88
Heters ané connections {2,336) L7,631.04 .
General cquipnent : 3,500.00
Contingencies - 10% 43,999,06 .

Total $483,989.68 _ .

Applicant is of the opinion that both of its construc-
tion »rograms will be completed withih two years. The record
shows that no other concern 1s now operating water systems in
the area in which applicant is seeking a certificate of public

convenience 2né necescity.

Applicant has outstanding $400,000 of stock, =21l of
which is owned by Hoatzna Land Company. It hds recently ecmended
its Articles of Incorporstion nnd by such amendment increaseé
its authorized stock issue froa 81,000,000 to $3,000,000. In
thié application 4t asks permission to issuve, at par, 8,500
shares of its stock for a %otel consideration of $89C,000.
ﬁppiicanm*s:pétition«qﬁows that 5&1d‘shareéiof stock will

be Issued and scld ozly when, 25, and If funds are




A.27437 Q DPL .

reguired for the purpose of installing the properties herein
mentioned, and that Montana Lond Compiny has committed itsels
to purchase the £390,000 of stock and pay for such stock @s de-
mended by applicant, up to and including Décember 31, 195C. Of
the proceeds, $18,227.43 will be used to reimburse npplicant’s
treasury and $29,002.35 to refund, as the same become payable,
deposits made by subdividers. The remainder will be used to
pay the cost of installing the water systems to which reference

is zade herein.

Applicant proveses to 2cquire znd instnll fire hydrants

-

in the tr2cts 2ad areas covered Ly this application. It will

permit the Lakewood County Fire Protection District to use the
hydrants upon the pavment of filed rote of one (81.60) dollar

per month per hydrent.

Applicant intends to enter into contracts, tke same in

form as have been previously approved by the Commission with

hontana Land Company and other owners and sub-dividers of said

tracts ond arcas whereby each subdivicder shail degosit with
. phare
(1)

applicant the amount required by Sectionm 2 rale and regula-

[ - e e s s oo A e

(1)Section 3 of rule =nd regulation No: 19 reads vapplicants for
extensiocns to supply recl estate tracts or subdivisicns may bde
regqulired to deposit with the Conmpany tie estimated reasonebdle
cost of the necessary Lfacilities, exclusive of service connec-
tions and meters, before comstruction is coumerced. The size,
type cnd guslity of the urterizls and location of lines shall be
speclified Wy the Company and the actual construction will. e done
by the Compsny or by & contractor zcceptabdle to ft. Adjustment
of any substontiel diffcrence between the estimated 2nd the rea-
sonable actual cost shall be nade after completion of the instal-
lation. Refunds shcll he nade for eezeh beazn £ide consunmer with-
in the subdivision ir cuount eqcual to the guotient resulting
from & civision of the ~djusted total ¢ost of said facilities by
& nunber equal to 6C% of the total numder of lots in such subdi-
vision 23 saown upon the recormeé nap thercor upon the concitlion,
however, that suck lots shall be of averzsge size and nct exceed
In arez’ an averszge size of one-fourth (1/4) of one acre, snd fur-
ther nrovided no refunds shall be made after a_pericd of ten ..
years rrom the date of completion of the installation.  Should
the avarage arez of lots in any subdivision exceed one-fourth(1l/4)
of ona acre, the refund of degosits,for facilities shall be zs
agreed between the perties and approved by the Railroad Commis-
sion. In case of disagreement over size, type and/cr ocation
of the pipe Tines, the matter mny Ye referred to the Railroad
Commission for adiustment." .

-5




AJ2TLST ,6 DPL o

tion Ne. 19'n6w on file with tle Commission. The deposit will:
e returncd by applicant to the subdivider at'the tife and in
the amounts stated in said Séction 3, which replaces Section 2
of rule and regélation No. 19. Tne order herein will euthorize
_applicant to extend soid Section 3 to the area covered by the
certificeté of;public coanvenience xnd necessity granted by the
following order.’ Section 2-2 of rule and regulation No. 19 cov-

ering refunds of deposits by subdividers in tracts Nos. 11425 and.

11881 will continue in affect.

The iaw provides that the Commission shall have no povier
fo,agthorizé the capitalization of 2 certiificats of public con-
venierce and necessity or the right to owm,- operate or enjov such.
certificate of public convenience and necessity in excess of the
emount'-(exclusive of any tax or amaual charze). actually paid to
the State or to 2 political suddivision Shereof 2s- the considera-
tioh for the grent of said cerfifieate of public convenience

and necessity.

A public hearing having been held on the adove entitled
matter ty Examinor Gormsn and the Commission having considered
the evidence subritted and it being of the oplnion that this ap-
piicaéibn should be granted, subject to the provisions of this

order,

TES REILROAD COMAISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA HERE-

BY DECLARES that publié convenience and necessity require the




527437 ,7 TPL ®

congtruction and onnration of water systems by Lokewood wmter
and Power Compeny, & corperotion, in the south half of lot 20
ond 21l of lots 54, 55, 53 and 56 in Tract llo. 2084 of Los
Angeles Couonty, and any re-subdivision designations of said lots

S5 may now ¢xist or hercafter bdo made.

IS IHEZREEY ORDERED that a certificate of public con-
venlence and necessity be, and it is hereby, granted to Lakewood
Water and Power Company to eoustruct and operzte saidé weter sys-

tems.

IT IS ““?dBY FURTHFR ORDEREI thet Lakewood Water end

Power Company shell amend its retes, rules =nd reguletions now on
file with the Commission and theredby omit Section 2 of rulc and
regulaetion do. 19 and as amended chall extend s2id rates, rules
and regulations to 21l lots ond areas coverced by certificstes of
public convenience and necessity herctofore granted to it, and

by ‘the certificate of putlic convenience and necessity zranted by
this order <xcept thet Section 2-2 of rule 2nd regulation No. 19

shall continue to apply to trocts Nos. 11:25 and 11881.

I7 IS HEREZY FURTHEER ORDERED thot Leokerrood dater and

Pewer Commany ve, and it is horeby, directed as follews:

(1) wWithin sixzty (60) davs from *he date of this order,
to file with this Commission, in qu urunllcate,
anenduients to its rates inOdU’QS, rules and regula-
uio“,, e aad the a2vove nusbered lots and areas te
whe territory to wh ich its rates, rules and regula-~
tions 29ply, tozether with vovized maos, 8% 11 in-

hee in s*zc, loYol whlch chall be delineated the
OGDP@d;leS of the cntire suthorized service area »nd




""43798 DPL .

the location thereofl with reflerence to the surround-
ing terrdtory; provided, however, that such usp or-
sketeh shall not theredby be considered by this bom
mizgion or any other public body 25 a final or con-
clusive qet ermlnﬂt*en or establishment of the dcdz-
cated ares of service, or any portlon uhe*eo;.

Within sixty (€0) days from the date of this order,
to file with this Comﬂisbloﬂ four (4) copies of
a com preheqsivc mep, drawn to an indicated seale of
not less than 600 feet tc ke ineh, upon which shall
te celineated by eppropricte markings the various
tracts, lots or zreas in tn» tc*ri*ory for which
it has certificates of public coavenlence and neces-
sity. This map shoulsd be reascnably acduratc; '
show the source and date thereof, and include suf-
ficient data to determine clearly and definitely
the location of the varicus proparties comprising
the entire wtility service arez; providing, how=
ever, that such map shall not therooy Je consid red
by this Cemsission or any other wmublic »ody as .o
final or conclusive dcte*min*tmon or establishment
~of the dedicxted service arha or any portion there-
of.

IT IS HEREEY FURTHER ORDERZC.that Lezkewood Yater and
Power Company be, and it .is-heredby, autherized.to issue aﬁd sell,
on or before Decembder 31, 1947, at not less.than the par value
thefeof,'$890,000 par value of its common capital stock apdnge
‘the. procecds to reimburse.its-treas SURY , rgxund aenoaitg ¢a¢e
by .subdividers, and pay the cost of the wa ter_systeys,to w.*ch
reference. is wade in the foregoing opipion,”the Cozmission be-
ing of the opin ien thet the weney, ppOpe:ty or. laber nrocured
by applicant through the issue of said stoek is rea sonablj re-
quired by. said applicant for s2id v purpeses and. that toe expen-
citures of the proceecs for sziC purposes are not, in whole or
in part, reasonably»chargeabledfo operatiag expenses or te

incoric. .




11..27437’ 9 DPL ]

IT IS HERERY FURTHER ORDERZD thet lLakewocd Water and
Power Compary shall file with the Railroad Commission menthly
reports 2s required by the Commissionds General Order No. 24-4,
which order, insofer as cpplicable, is mede a part of this or-

éer.

IT IS HFRERY FURTHER ORXDZRED.that the authorilty here-

)

in pranted is 2ffective vpon the dzte hereof.




